Michigan Regional Skills Alliances (MiRSA) Contact Information

. : Contact . Industr Assigned .
MiRSA Name Contact Email Address . Counties y SS19 Staff Email
Information Focus MiRSA Staff
499 W. Main St.
B(_ernen Cass Van Buren Hospitality Mr. Chris Fielding |Fieldingc@miworks.org Benton Harbor, MI Berrien, Cass, Van Buren |Hospitality John Rivers Riversjl@Michigan.gov
MiRSA 49022
P: (269) 927 - 1064
. i 103 College Avenue, SE ; :
Bridges to Success mlrj.ls.]tames Vander |jvanderhulst@westmichigante Grand Rapids, Ml 49503|Kent x:;l:rf]aégjrr;ng and|Sue Schaible Schaibles@Michigan.gov
am.org P: (616) 454 - 8738
2110 S. Cedar St. . .
Capital Area Construction Mr. Brindley Byrd |Bbyrd@camw.net Lansing, Ml 48910 (L:il\ll?rﬁogioiaton’ Ingham and Construction Sue Schaible Schaibles@Michigan.gov
P: (517) 492 - 5575 9
2110 S. Cedar St. Information
Capital Area Information Technology Mr. Bob Sherer Bsherer@camw.net Lansing, Ml 48910 Clinton, Eaton, Ingham John Rivers Riversjl@Michigan.gov
. Technology
P: (517) 492 - 5588
Capital Healthcare and Employment 2110 S. Cedar St Dawn Sweene
p ploy Ms. Cindy Whittum |cwhittum@camw.net Lansing, Ml 48910 Clinton, Eaton, Ingham Health Care Y Sweeneyd@Michigan.gov

Council

P: (517) 492-5512

2110 S. Cedar St.

Capital Area Manufacturing Council Mr. Bob Sherer Bsherer@camw.net Lansing, Ml 48910 Clinton, Eaton, Ingham Manufacturing Erin Riske Riskee@Michigan.gov
P: (517) 492 - 5588
1151 Taylor
Community Health Worker Michigan . . . I RM 646B Matt Shields . L
Regional Skills Alliance Ms. Yolanda Hill  |Hilly@health.ci.detroit.mi.us Detroit, MI 48202 Wayne Health Care ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov
P: (313) 876 - 0324
) . . S 230 Ludington St.
imgiioumy Tourism Regional Skills misc.h\t/elactljle Vmicheau@up.net Escanaba, M| 49829 Delta Tourism John Rivers Riversjl@Michigan.gov
P: (906) 786 - 2192
One Woodward Ave. Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, Advance Mg and
Dgtr0|t Regional Manufacturing Skills Mr. Greg Handel |Ghandel@Detroitchamber.net Suite .1900 Lfapeer, Lenawee, Materials Erin Riske Riskee@Michigan.gov
Alliance Detroit, Ml 48226 Livingston, Monroe, St. Development
P: (313)596-0331  |Clair, Washtenaw P
Clare, Gladwin, Arenac,
1600 N. Michigan Room [Huron, Tuscola, Sanilac,
East Central Healthcare Alliance Ms. Leslie Roth Rothleslie@charter.net 400. Lapeer, Saginaw, Midland, Health Care Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov
Saginaw, MI 48602 Bay, Roscommon,
P: (989) 781 - 0567 Ogemaw, losco, Clare,
Isabella, Gratiot
Gogebic, Ontonagon,
Forest and Timber Products Industr Ms. Dayna P.0. Box 7009 EZ:]: h:;o::’olrfe\l\lllvztr%nl?;:t’e Forestry and
i X X y - bay Dkeranen@niupnorth.org Marquette, Ml 49855 X 'g ! ! q_ ! . ry Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov
Regional Skills Alliance Keranen . Dickinson, Menominee, Timber
P: (906) 226 - 1660
Delta, Alger, Schoolcraft,
Luce, Chippewa, Mackinac
711 N. Saginaw St.,
Suite 300
Alliance Healthcare Professionals for Ms. Nichole Taylor |ntaylor@careeralliance.org Flint, M| 48502 Genesee Health Care Loris Thomas ThomasI8@Michigan.gov

Michigan's Future (HPMF)

P: (810) 233-5974 x
159

Michigan Regional Skills Alliances and MiRSA are Registered Service Marks of the Department of Labor Economic Growth Bureau of Workforce Programs.




Healthcare Regional Skills Alliance of

2194 Dendrinos Dr.
Traverse City, Ml 49685-|

Antrim, Benzie, Mason,
Emmet, Grand Traverse,

Dawn Sweeney

2

Northwest Michigan Ms. Elaine Wood (Ewood@nwm.cog.mi.us 0506 Kalkaska, Leelanau, Health Care Sweeneyd@Michigan.gov
9 P: (231) 929 - 5000 Manistee, Charlevoix,
Missaukee, Wexford
310 West Bacon Rd
Michigan's Direct Care Workforce Hillsdale, MI 49242 . Dawn Sweeney L
: S . o] @ .org .
Readiness Training Program Ms. Pam Gosla Pgosla@scmw.or P: (517) 437 - 0990 Statewide Health Care Sweeneyd@Michigan.gov
221
. L . . 1026 N. Washington .
m:gézﬂmhlgan Construction Alliance Mr. Mike Crawford |Chapter@mineca.org Lansing, Ml 48906 Ingham, Eaton, Clinton Construction Sue Schaible Schaibles@Michigan.gov
P: (517) 372 - 3080
499 W. Main St.
L | . A
Ml_chlgan Works! Regional Healthcare Mr. Chris Fielding |Fieldingc@miworks.org Benton Harbor, MI Berrien, Cass, Van Buren |Health Care Erin Riske Riskee@Michigan.gov
Alliance 49022
P: (269) 927 - 1399
Gogebic, Ontonagon,
Midwest Skills Development Center 501 S. Front St. gg?;hgoﬂbﬁexztfn:g{e
Electrical Line Technician Program Ms. Amy Clickner |Aclickner@marquette.org Marquette, Ml 49855 araga, , q * |Utilities John Rivers Riversjl@Michigan.gov
MIRSA P: (906) 226 - 6591 Dickinson, Menominee,
' Delta, Alger, Schoolcraft,
Luce, Chippewa, Mackinac
opuosey s (SN
Northeast Michigan Healthcare Workforce|Ms. Elizabeth Eqertz@voyager.net Suite 208 losco, Montmorency, Health Care Dawn Sweeney Sweeneyd@Michigan.gov

Alliance

Gertz

Petoskey, MI 49770
P: (231) 439 - 9812

Ogemaw, Oscoda, Otsego,
Presque Isle, Roscommon

Preparing the SCMW! Region for the Bio

310 West Bacon Rd
Hillsdale, MI 49242

Hillsdale, Jackson,

Life Science and

. . . i i i i i .
Tech Age Ms. Pam Gosla Pgosla@scmw.org P: (517) 437 - 0990 x Lenawee Homeland Security John Rivers Riversjl@Michigan.gov
221
Progress Through Knowledge: A 2194 Dendrinos Drive Erin Riske
Knowledge Economy Skills Alliance for  |Ms. Elaine Wood |Ewood@nwm.cog.mi.us Traverse City, Ml 49242 |Kalkaska Manufacturing Riskee@Michigan.gov
Kalkaska County P: (231) 929 - 5000
310 West Bacon Rd
Hillsdale, M1 49242 Hillsdale, Jackson, Erin Riske

South Central Manufacturer's RSA

Ms. Pam Gosla

Pgosla@scmw.org

P: (517) 437 - 0990 x
221

Lenawee

Manufacturing

Riskee@Michigan.gov

Southeast Michigan Hospitality and
Tourism Regional Skills Alliance/ Where

Ms. Jenny Bivens

Bivensj@washtenaw.org

555 Towner
Ypsilanti, Ml 48197

Wayne, Oakland, Macomb,
St. Clair, Genesee,

Hospitality and

Loris Thomas

ThomasI8@Michigan.gov

o Shiawassee, Livingston Tourism
1 . _ ) )
Hospitality Works! P: (734) 544 - 2949 Washtenaw, Monroe
Wayne, Shiawassee,
i : . . 2675 Bellingham Oakland, Macomb, St. . .
Sou@heast N!|ch|g§n Information Security |Ms. Jennifer Bowdenj@automationalley.com  |Troy, MI 48083 Clair, Genesee, Monroe, Inform_anon Loris Thomas Thomasl8@Michigan.gov
Regional Skills Alliance Bowden Security

P: (248) 457 - 3205

Washtenaw, Livingston

Michigan Regional Skills Alliances and MiRSA are Registered Service Marks of the Department of Labor Economic Growth Bureau of Workforce Programs.




Southeast Michigan Long Term Health
Care

Mr. John King

Jiking@comcast.net

707 W. Milwaukee Ave.
Detroit, MI 48202

P: (313) 873 - 7321 x
201

Wayne, Oakland, Macomb,
Monroe

Long-Term Health
Care

Loris Thomas

ThomasI8@Michigan.gov

. . . Ms. Vernice Davis 333 West Fort Wayne, Oakland, Macomb,
Southeast Michigan Regional Skills Suite 1230 L . . .
. ) X X Vdanthony@gdahc.org X Livingston, St. Clair, Health Care Loris Thomas ThomasI8@Michigan.gov
Alliance: Registered Nursing Detroit, MI 48226 Monroe. Washtenaw
P: (313) 965 - 4120 '
L . . 1711 G. Drive N
Southwest Michigan Regional Healthcare |Ms. Elaine Furu- Furubake@calhounisd.or Marshall, MI 49068 Barry, Branch, Calhoun, Health Care Dawn Sweeney Sweeneyd@Michigan.gov

Skills Alliance

Baker

P: (269) 789 - 2409

Kalamazoo, St. Joseph

Sunrise Side Hospitality Industry Coalition

Mr. Tom Ferguson

Tferguson@charter.net

1361 Fletcher Street
National City, Ml 48748

Cheboygan, Presque Isle,
Otsego, Alpena,

Hospitality and

Sue Schaible

Schaibles@Michigan.gov

RSA P: (989) 469 - 4544 Montmorency, Crawford, [Tourism
Alcona, Oscoda
Thumb Area Employment Builders 3270 Wilson St. Huron, Lapeer, Sanilac, Advance Loris Thomas

Alliance - Advanced Manufacturing
Training Cooperative RSA

Mr. Marv Pichla

Pichlam@thumbworks.org

Marlette, Ml 48453
P: (989) 635 - 3561

Tuscola

Manufacturing

ThomasI8@Michigan.gov

3270 Wilson St.

Thum Agri - Business 2100 MiRSA Mr. Marv Pichla Pichlam@thumbworks.org Marlette, Ml 48453 Huron, Lapeer, Sanilac, Agri -Business Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov
Tuscola
P: (989) 635 - 3561
1600 N. Michigan Room
Tn_County Advance Manufacturing Mr. Ed Oberski Smb@michiganworks.com 400. Saginaw, Midland, Bay Advance . Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov
Alliance Saginaw, MI 48602 Manufacturing
P: (989) 754 - 1144
Gogebic, Ontonagon,
I Ton oLNZonst g e
Upper Peninsula Construction Trades ’ Y Upcimc@chartermi.net Escanaba, MI 49829 araga, , q ’|Construction Sue Schaible Schaibles@Michigan.gov
Restaskie Dickinson, Menominee,

P: (906) 786 - 1573

Delta, Alger, Schoolcraft,
Luce, Chippewa, Mackinac

Upper Peninsula Healthcare Roundtable

Mr. Orrin E. Bailey

nwjob@jobforce.org

2950 College Ave.
Escanaba, M| 49829
P: (906) 789 - 0558

Gogebic, Ontonagon,
Houghton, Keweenaw,
Baraga, Iron, Marquette,
Dickinson, Menominee,
Delta, Alger, Schoolcraft,
Luce, Chippewa, Mackinac

Health Care

Dawn Sweeney

Sweeneyd@Michigan.gov

2950 College Ave.

Gogebic, Ontonagon,
Houghton, Keweenaw,

Upper Peninsula Regional Industrial Mfg. |Ms. Holly Peoples |Hpeoples@jobforce.org Escanaba, MI 49829 Bfirgga, Iron, Marq_uette, Manufacturing Erin Riske Riskee@Michigan.gov
P: (906) 789 - 0558 Dickinson, Menominee,
Delta, Alger, Schoolcraft,
Luce, Chippewa, Mackinac
1345 Monroe Ave NW g?ﬁ;’ﬁ;ﬁiﬁ;ﬁeo'a’
West Central Michigan Health Care Suite 256 ! ’ Sue Schaible

MIRSA

Mr. Craig Nobbelin

Craig.nobbelin@afh.or

Grand Rapids, MI 49505
P: (616) 248 - 3820

Mecosta, Muskegon, Kent,
Ottawa, Allegan,
Montcalm, lonia

Health Care

Schaibles@Michigan.gov

Last revised January 6, 2008

Michigan Regional Skills Alliances and MiRSA are Registered Service Marks of the Department of Labor Economic Growth Bureau of Workforce Programs.




